

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4571/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2023 in WP No. 12498/2023 09-10-2023 in WP No. 5598/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

JAI GURUDEV REALTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.282889/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.282891/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.282890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhvi Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Zaveri, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Mehta Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Shevaaz Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Aandrita Deb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in three weeks.
2. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the

respondent(s).

3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)