

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4571/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2023 in WP No. 12498/2023 09-10-2023 in WP No. 5598/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

JAI GURUDEV REALTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) :M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 26.03.2025. It shall retain its position.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)