

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4571/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2023 in WP No. 12498/2023 09-10-2023 in WP No. 5598/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

JAI GURUDEV REALTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 282889/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 282890/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 282891/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Madhvi Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Zaveri, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Mehta Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Aandrita Deb, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhi Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.  
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR  
  
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Basutkar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not taken up.**

**List on 23.04.2025.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**